
Westminster (Mo.) (5-14, 0-2 SLIAC) -vs- MUW (7-10, 2-0 SLIAC)
3/28/2026 at COLUMBUS,MS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brooklyn Rhodes (3-4)
Loss: Madison Plybon (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Westminster (Mo.) 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 1
MUW 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 13 3

Westminster (Mo.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paige Cruzan ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ellie Schisler rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Amber Dierling 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Ellie Bedsworth 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Engelmeyer dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Carlie Regier c 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Chloe Ferguson cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Maddie Clubb 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Payton Dudenhoeffer 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Gabriella Pierre lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lilli Anne readenour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peityn Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Plybon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 4 0 7 5

2B: Carlie Regier (2); Chloe Ferguson (1)
SH: Ellie Schisler (1); Taylor Engelmeyer (1)
SB: Paige Cruzan (1)
E: Payton Dudenhoeffer (1)
DP: 1

MUW 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gillion Eaves rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Madison York cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Addison Owen ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Crawford 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Kaitlyn Bearley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Rhodes dp/p 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Avery Johnston pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity Garvin 3b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
MC Brown c 3 1 1 3 1 0 2
Rachel Etheridge 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lynnzie Kennedy lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Phallyn Clark p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 13 8 2 2 7

2B: Addison Owen (1); Brooklyn Rhodes (1)
HR: MC Brown (1)
SH: Madison York (1)
SB: Gillion Eaves (1)
E: Addison Owen (1); Rachel Etheridge (1); Lynnzie Kennedy (1)

Westminster (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lilli Anne readenour 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 25
Peityn Thomas 4.2 5 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 19 20 4 8 69
Madison Plybon (L, 2-5) 0.2 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 22
Totals 13 8 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 31 34 7 9 116

MUW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Phallyn Clark 3.0 7 5 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 15 17 3 4 53
Brooklyn Rhodes (W, 3-4) 4.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 14 14 5 2 54
Totals 8 5 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 29 31 8 6 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 1st WES MUW
Paige Cruzan reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BBSBSFFFFF). 0 0
Ellie Schisler grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Paige Cruzan advanced to second. 0 0
Amber Dierling singled (0-1 F). 0 0
Taylor Engelmeyer out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Amber Dierling advanced to second; Paige Cruzan
advanced to third. 0 0
Carlie Regier doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Amber Dierling scored, unearned; Paige Cruzan scored, unearned. 2 0
Chloe Ferguson doubled, RBI (0-0); Carlie Regier scored, unearned. 3 0
Maddie Clubb struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 0

MUW - Bottom of 1st WES MUW
Gillion Eaves singled, bunt (0-1 S). 3 0
Madison York out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Gillion Eaves advanced to second. 3 0
Gillion Eaves stole third. 3 0
Addison Owen popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 3 0
Kaylee Crawford singled, RBI (1-1 BS); Gillion Eaves scored. 3 1
Kaylee Crawford advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Brooklyn Rhodes doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Kaylee Crawford scored. 3 2
Trinity Garvin singled (1-2 BFF); Brooklyn Rhodes advanced to third. 3 2
MC Brown fouled out to c (0-1 F). 3 2

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 2nd WES MUW
Payton Dudenhoeffer singled (0-0). 3 2
Payton Dudenhoeffer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Gabriella Pierre flied out to cf (3-2 BSSBBFFF). 3 2
Paige Cruzan flied out to lf (1-2 BSF). 3 2
Ellie Schisler struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 3 2

MUW - Bottom of 2nd WES MUW
Peityn Thomas to p for Lilli Anne readenour. 3 2
Rachel Etheridge grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 2
Lynnzie Kennedy grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 3 2
Gillion Eaves flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 3 2

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 3rd WES MUW
Amber Dierling grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 3 2
Taylor Engelmeyer grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 3 2
Carlie Regier doubled (0-0). 3 2
Chloe Ferguson singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Carlie Regier scored. 4 2
Maddie Clubb singled, advanced to second (3-1 BBBS); Chloe Ferguson advanced to third, scored on an
error by lf, unearned. 5 2
Payton Dudenhoeffer popped up to ss (0-0). 5 2

MUW - Bottom of 3rd WES MUW
Madison York struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 5 2
Addison Owen reached first on an error by 2b (0-2 SS). 5 2
Kaylee Crawford grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Addison Owen out on the play. 5 2

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 4th WES MUW
Brooklyn Rhodes to p. 5 2
Phallyn Clark to dp. 5 2
Gabriella Pierre struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 2



Paige Cruzan singled, bunt (1-1 SB). 5 2
Paige Cruzan stole second. 5 2
Ellie Schisler struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 5 2
Amber Dierling popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MUW - Bottom of 4th WES MUW
Brooklyn Rhodes flied out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Trinity Garvin singled (3-2 SBBFB). 5 2
MC Brown grounded out to 2b (0-0); Trinity Garvin advanced to second. 5 2
Rachel Etheridge singled (0-1 F); Trinity Garvin advanced to third. 5 2
Rachel Etheridge advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Lynnzie Kennedy grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 5 2

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 5th WES MUW
Taylor Engelmeyer struck out looking (2-2 SBSBS). 5 2
Carlie Regier popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 5 2
Chloe Ferguson flied out to rf (0-2 SSF). 5 2

MUW - Bottom of 5th WES MUW
Ellie Bedsworth to 1b for Amber Dierling. 5 2
Gillion Eaves grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2
Madison York popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 2
Addison Owen doubled (1-2 BSS). 5 2
Kaylee Crawford grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 5 2

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 6th WES MUW
Maddie Clubb struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 5 2
Payton Dudenhoeffer flied out to lf (2-2 SBBS). 5 2
Gabriella Pierre grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 5 2

MUW - Bottom of 6th WES MUW
Brooklyn Rhodes singled (3-1 BBBS). 5 2
Avery Johnston pinch ran for Brooklyn Rhodes. 5 2
Trinity Garvin reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Avery Johnston out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
MC Brown walked (3-2 SBBFFBB); Trinity Garvin advanced to second. 5 2
Rachel Etheridge flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 5 2
Lynnzie Kennedy singled, RBI (0-0); MC Brown advanced to third; Trinity Garvin scored. 5 3
Madison Plybon to p for Peityn Thomas. 5 3
Gillion Eaves struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 5 3

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 7th WES MUW
Brooklyn Rhodes to p for Avery Johnston. 5 3
Paige Cruzan flied out to cf (0-1 S). 5 3
Ellie Schisler grounded out to p (0-2 FS). 5 3
Ellie Bedsworth reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BFB). 5 3
Taylor Engelmeyer struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 5 3

MUW - Bottom of 7th WES MUW
Madison York popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 5 3
Addison Owen singled (1-0 B). 5 3
Kaylee Crawford walked (3-0 BBBB); Addison Owen advanced to second. 5 3
Kaitlyn Bearley pinch ran for Kaylee Crawford. 5 3
Brooklyn Rhodes singled (2-2 SFBB); Kaitlyn Bearley advanced to second; Addison Owen advanced to third. 5 3



Trinity Garvin singled, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); Brooklyn Rhodes advanced to second; Kaitlyn Bearley scored;
Addison Owen scored. 5 5
Brooklyn Rhodes advanced to third. 5 5
MC Brown homered, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBS); Trinity Garvin scored; Brooklyn Rhodes scored. 5 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


